

11-09-2000 101511054

A Professional Corporation

PATENT, TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT ATTORNEYS URD 10.31-00

Jon M. Dickinson

October 26, 2000

Our File - WAE 222

Peter E. Heuser

David A. Fanning

David P. Cooper

Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe Walter W. Karnstein

Stephen F. Gass, Ph.D. Charles H. DeVoe David S. D'Ascenzo

Owen W. Dukelow

[ames R. Abney, Ph.D.] Mark D. Alleman

James David Fulmer\*

M. Matthews Hall, Ph.D.

Christopher S. Tuttle

Technical Consultants:

B. Anna McCov David E. Hall

Of Counsel: I. Pierre Kolisch John M. McCormack\*

M. H. Hartwell 1927-2000

• CA & D.C. Bars OR & CA Bars OR, CA & ID Bars

▲ WA Bar

OREGON ⋈

200 Pacific Building 520 S.W. Yamhill Street Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: 503/224-6655 Facsimile: 503/295-6679

CALIFORNIA □

260 Sheridan Avenue, Suite 200 Palo Alto, California 94306-2009 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

**Box Assignment** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Enclosed for recordation in the records of the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office is a copy of a document with particulars as follows:

(1) Name of conveying party:

Nibco Inc., an Indiana corporation

(2) Name and address of receiving party:

> R. M. Wade & Co., an Oregon corporation 9995 S.W. Avery Street Tualatin, Oregon 97062

11/08/2000 MTM91515-86/00000307 1366557

01 FC simile: 650/325-5076 02 FC:482

The nature of the conveyance is an Assignment, which was

101 S. Capitol Boulevard, Suite 500

Boise, Idaho 83702

Telephone: 208/384-9166 Facsimile: 208/384-9169

info@khdmh.com www.khdmh.com executed August 13, 1999.

(4)	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
	1,366,557	April 25, 1985	QUADRABUBBLER
	1,394,056	April 25, 1985	LASER DRIP TUBE
	1,407,693	August 8, 1985	LASER SOAKER LINE
	1,508,004	October 11, 1988	ORE'MAX
	1,509,238	October 18, 1988	ACU-DRIP
	1,623,410	November 20, 1990	ACU-FLO
	1,627,118	October 26, 1989	LASER WATER RING
	1,643,515	May 7, 1991	MICRO-FLAPPER
	1,706,312	August 11, 1992	MICRO-FLAPPER
	1,753,776	January 7, 1991	QB2
	1,840,434	June 21, 1994	PULSATOR
	1,886,037	March 3, 1993	TOOBZ
	1,999,745	September 15, 1995	PEPCO

(5) Any and all correspondence concerning this document should be addressed and mailed to the following:

Peter E. Heuser Kolisch, Hartwell, Dickinson, McCormack & Heuser 200 Pacific Building 520 S.W. Yamhill Street Portland, Oregon 97204

- (6) The total number of trademark registrations involved in this conveyance is thirteen.
- (7) Our check in the amount of \$340.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 3.41.



11-09-2000 101511054

A Professional Corporation

PATENT, TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT ATTORNEYS NRD 10-31-00

Jon M. Dickinson

October 26, 2000

Our File - WAE 222

Peter E. Heuser® David A. Fanning\*

David P. Cooper Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe

Walter W. Karnstein Stephen F. Gass, Ph.D. Charles H. DeVoe David S. D'Ascenzo Owen W. Dukelow\*\*

James R. Abney, Ph.D.\*

Mark D. Alleman

James David Fulmer

M. Matthews Hall, Ph.D.

Christopher S. Tuttle

Technical Consultants: B. Anna McCov David E. Hall

Of Counsel: J. Pierre Kolisch John M. McCormack\*

M. H. Hartwell 1927 -2000

• CA & D.C. Bars ÷ OR & CA Bars OR, CA & ID Bars ▲ WA Bar

OREGON ⊠

200 Pacific Building 520 S.W. Yamhill Street Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: 503/224-6655 Facsimile: 503/295-6679

CALIFORNIA □

260 Sheridan Avenue, Suite 200 Palo Alto, California 94306-2009

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

**Box Assignment** 

Sir:

Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Enclosed for recordation in the records of the U.S. Patent and

The nature of the conveyance is an Assignment, which was

Trademark Office is a copy of a document with particulars as follows:

**(1)** Name of conveying party:

Nibco Inc., an Indiana corporation

(2) Name and address of receiving party:

> R. M. Wade & Co., an Oregon corporation 9995 S.W. Avery Street Tualatin, Oregon 97062

11/04/2000h/MTHP115-86/00000307 1366557

01 FE again ile: 650/325-5076 02 FC:482 =

101 S. Capitol Boulevard, Suite 500

Boise, Idaho 83702 Telephone: 208/384-9166 Facsimile: 208/384-9169

info@khdmh.com www.khdmh.com executed August 13, 1999.

(4)	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
	1,366,557	April 25, 1985	QUADRABUBBLER
	1,394,056	April 25, 1985	LASER DRIP TUBE
	1,407,693	August 8, 1985	LASER SOAKER LINE
	1,508,004	October 11, 1988	ORE'MAX
	1,509,238	October 18, 1988	ACU-DRIP
	1,623,410	November 20, 1990	ACU-FLO
	1,627,118	October 26, 1989	LASER WATER RING
	1,643,515	May 7, 1991	MICRO-FLAPPER
	1,706,312	August 11, 1992	MICRO-FLAPPER
	1,753,776	January 7, 1991	QB2
	1,840,434	June 21, 1994	PULSATOR
	1,886,037	March 3, 1993	TOOBZ
	1,999,745	September 15, 1995	PEPCO

(5) Any and all correspondence concerning this document should be addressed and mailed to the following:

Peter E. Heuser Kolisch, Hartwell, Dickinson, McCormack & Heuser 200 Pacific Building 520 S.W. Yamhill Street Portland, Oregon 97204

- (6) The total number of trademark registrations involved in this conveyance is thirteen.
- (7) Our check in the amount of \$340.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 3.41.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks October 26, 2000 Our File - WAE 222

- (8) Please charge our Deposit Account No. 11-1540 for any additional fees which may be required. A duplicate copy of this form is attached.
- (9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

KOLISCH, HARTWELL, DICKINSON, McCORMACK & HEUSER

Peter E. Heuser

Reg. No. 27,902

200 Pacific Building

520 S.W. Yamhill Street

Portland, Oregon 97204

Telephone: (503) 224-6655 Facsimile: (503) 295-6679

of Attorneys for Applicant

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: (3)



## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, NIBCO INC., an Indiana corporation, having its principal offices at 1516 Middlebury Street, Elkhart, Indiana 46516, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
ACU-DRIP	1,509,238	October 18, 1988
MICRO-FLAPPER	1,643,515	May 7, 1991
MICRO-FLAPPER	1,706,312	August 11, 1992
ACU-FLO	1,623,410	November 20, 1990
PULSATOR	1,840,434	June 21, 1994
ORE'MAX	1,508,004	October 11, 1988

the following trade names, fictitious names and trademark applications:

Trademark	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ Filing Date
ACU-DRIP ACU-DRIPPER	88-44442	
ACU-FLOW		
ACU-JET	007753	12/04/89
ACU-JETS		
ACU-MISTER		
ACU-SPIN		
ACU-SPINNER		
ACU-SPRAY STICK	1,394,056	04/25/85
LASER SOAKER LINE	1,407,693	08/08/85
LASER WATER RING	1,627,118	10/26/89
MICROPOP	_, -, -, -	
OCTA-BUBBLER		
ORE'MAX	29310005704	
PcBUBBLER		
PCBUBBLERS		
PCSTAKE		

PAGE 1 - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Trademark	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ Filing Date
PEPCO QB2 QUADRABUBBLER	1,999,745 1,753,776 1,366,557	<sup>-</sup> 09/15/95 01/07/91 04/25/85
QUADRABUBBLER TUBING TOOBZ	1,886,037	03/03/93

MICRO-FLAPPER

and the following foreign trademark applications and registrations:

Trademark	Country	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ Filing Date
ACU-DRIP	Canada	365,265	February 9, 1990
ACU-DRIP	Spain	1,619,299	March 4, 1994
ACU-DRIP	France	1,648,270	March 6, 1991
ACU-DRIP	UK	1,454,371	January 31, 1991
PULSATOR	Mexico	453,565	March 2, 1994
PULSATOR	Peru	003,820	December 7, 1993
ORE'MAX	Australia	A 484,487	March 30, 1989
ORE'MAX	Canada	367,620	April 13, 1990
ORE'MAX	Chile	013,866	March 14, 1995
PULSATOR	Brazil	817562923	October 7, 1993
PULSATOR	Canada	734,723	August 10, 1993
PULSATOR	Japan	5-100595	October 5, 1993
ORE'MAX	Peru	247,544	July 26, 1994

WHEREAS, R. M. WADE & CO., an Oregon corporation, having its principal offices at 9995 S.W. Avery Street, Tualatin, Oregon 97062, is acquiring from NIBCO Inc. the business relating to said trademarks and trade names and is desirous of acquiring

PAGE 2 - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

said trademarks and trade names and the good will associated therewith and all registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NIBCO Inc. hereby assigns to R. M. Wade & Co. all right, title and interest, in the United States and foreign countries, in and to said trademarks together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof, and agrees to hereafter execute formal assignment documents, when requested by R. M. Wade & Co., required for recordal of the assignments in various countries.

NIBCO IN

DATED: August 13, 1999

Name: Thomas L. Eisch

Title: Vice for det - Gene D Course



## ASSIGNMENT OF COPYRIGHT REGISTRATION

In consideration of the payment of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, NIBCO INC., an Indiana corporation, having its principal offices at 1516 Middlebury Street, Elkhart, Indiana 46516, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to R. M. WADE & CO., an Oregon corporation, having its principal offices at 9995 S.W. Avery Street, Tualatin, Oregon 97062, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following copyright:

Registration No. TX 29277 406 dated April 7, 1988, entitled ORE'MAX CONTROLLED PERCOLATION SYSTEM FOR HEAP LEACH MINING

NIBCO

and the underlying work represented thereby.

DATED: August 13, 1999

**RECORDED: 10/31/2000** 

Name: Mamas I Filele

Title: Vie President-Geren Council